



CIRCLE OFFICE JUNAGADH

SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work: Construction of parking shed , plaster work, colour work and miscellaneous civil work for Shapur sdn at RSO shapur

Sr No.	PARTCULARS OF ITEM	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	Excavation for foundation up to 1.5 M. depth. Incl. sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to 50 meter. Lead in -HARD murrum	1.62	169.05	Cmt.	273.86
2	P/L cement concrete 1:3:6(1 CEMENT: 3-Coarse sand: 6 - Hand broken stone aggregate 40MM nominal Size) and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork in.- Foundations and plinth.	7.50	2316.60	CUM	17374.50
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm. Nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in : (A- Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	17.50	3033.00	CUM	53077.50
4	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. Thickness including watering ramming and consolidating etc. comp	23.00	215.54	CUM	4957.42
5	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of C.M.. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete.	62.50	215.25	SQM	13453.13
6	Providing 15 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on both sides Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even and smooth in C.M.1:3 . For GF	210.00	117.00	Smt.	24570.00
7	Providing & applying 2 coats of APEX or its equivalent acrylic exterior paint of approved makes & shade including finishing & thinning as per manufacturer's instruction. A gap of 6 hrs. Should be given between 2 subsequent coats. The work should be carried out strictly as per manufacturer,s specification and requirement etc.completed as directed by E.I.C.	62.50	75.60	SQM	4725.00
8	Applying One coat of exterior primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	62.50	28.00	Smt.	1750.00
9	Distempering (two coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth	210.00	47.57	SQM	9989.70

10	Removing and scrapping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness from wall / RCC member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift	272.50	11.90	Smt	3242.75
11	Dismantling tiled or stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift	150.00	29.40	Smt	4410.00
12	Labor charges for Fabrication of Support structure for,framed work including with cutting Welding as director by EIC, Including Oil painting & All miscellaneous items like bolt, nut, welding rod etc. All required main structural (Girders, Channels , Angle , Flat & Round Bars) material will be provide by PGVCL .	1200.00	15.30	KG	18360.00
13	Providing corrugated G.I. Sheets Class-3 roofing fixed with Galvanied iron 'J' or 'L' hooks bolts and nuts 8 mm. diameter with bitumen and G.I.Limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins, raffers and trusses. (I) 0.60 mm. Thick sheet	94.00	697.00	sqm	65518.00
14	Providing and filling gaps in china mosaic on terrace with white cement of approved brand as directed by EIC	665.00	30.00	smt	19950.00
15	Providing and laying broken China moosaic Floorig for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm brokan pieces of glazed tiles to be over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring moetar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc as directed.	25.00	471.00	SQM	11775.00
16	Providing,laying and jointing in truw line and level UPVC Pipe (SCH-40) line including fitting of PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or its equivalent or as approved vy EIC. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall ISI make and wall with the help of clamp at every two Metre C/C or shal be concealed as directed including necessary fitting etc. incl testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent incl cost of all materials.15mm Dia.	15.00	84.87	RMT	1273.05
17	As per above item but -25mm Dia.	15.00	107.29	RMT	1609.35
18	As per above item but -40 mm Dia.	10.00	173.03	RMT	1730.30
19	As per above item but - 90mm dia PVC rigid 10 Kg.F /cm2 pipe(if pipe laid in trenches excavation and earth work will be paid separately.).	30.00	220.00	RMT	6600.00
20	Providing and fixing screw down quarter turn bib taps of following size -PVC bib tap -15 mm dia..	10.00	80.00	NO	800.00
21	Repairing of doors windows and ventilators with necessary glass, hinges, stopper, handle etc complete as directed by EIC.	1.00	15000.00	Job	15000.00

22	Providing, & fixing hot pressed phenol bonded, exterior type solid flush door 35mm shutter made by approved brand & as per I.S.I. standard with water resisting plywood facing and 1mm thick laminated sheet on both side of door & teak wood leaping all-round including 100X75mm. teak wood frame.If necessary with glass looking window with T.W. batten and polishing /Colour .Rates are without fixtures & fastening but with 3 NO of 100mm. long butt or parliamentary hinges on each flap of double shutter & 150mm. long hinges for single shutter and 3 NO of M.S. flat hold fast grouted in C.C. (1:2:4) on each side of frame, 3 coats of oil painting of approved shades make etc., complete as per drawing & as directed by E.I.C.	5.10	3346.00	SQM	17064.60
Estimated TOTAL RS					297504.16
Bidder's Offer (B)					%Above
Net Amount					%Below
Net Amount					

Signature of Contractor

**SUPERNTENDING ENGINEER
PGVCL CIRCLE OFFICE,,JUNAGADH**